 Followspots
Year 2008
Major Equipment Price List
Suggested Retail Price List
(Effective February 1, 2008)
Truss Trouper 1.2KW
41080000 1.2KW Truss Trouper without stand or lens 6,695.00
(Specify 115VAC or 240VAC)

47070 Gladiator IV 4.5KW with stand and one type color changer, 208 - 230VAC single/three phase 17,995.00
(Specify dichoric or gel color changer)
7201277 Mid-Body Mounted Dichroic Color Changer (optional adder) 1,595.00
7200709 Front Mounted Gel Color Changer (optional adder) 1,595.00
Strong Followspot Price List 2008
All List Prices are in US$ and are FOB Origin
All Prices are Subject to Change Without Notice
Effective February 1, 2008
Page 1 of 2
 Followspots
Year 2008
Major Equipment Price List
Suggested Retail Price List
(Effective February 1, 2008)
Strong-LTI Xenon Bulbs
3130204 LTIX-1000W-HS (1000 watt lamp)   used on Super Trouper 83010/51 670.00
3130209 LTIX-1600W-HS (1600 watt lamp)   used on Super Trouper 1.6K 83016/50/60 830.00
3130211 LTIX-2000W-H (2000 watt lamp)     used on Super Trouper 2.0K 83070/80 830.00
3130213 LTIX-2000W-HS (2000 watt lamp)   used on Super Trouper II 24000 830.00
3130219 LTIX-2500W-HS (2500 watt lamp)   used on Gladiator II 47050 or Gladiator IV 47070 950.00
3130221 LTIX-3000W-H (3000 watt lamp)     used on Gladiator III 47061 1,070.00
3130223 LTIX-3000W-HS (3000 watt lamp)   used on Gladiator IV 47070 1,070.00
3130231 LTIX-4500W-HS (4500 watt lamp)   used on Gladiator IV 47070 1,730.00
Incandescent
45246000 FEL, 120 VAC 1000W used on Trouperette III, IV 45003-5,4-1 26.00
45272000 FEP, 240 VAC 1000W used on Trouperette III, IV 45003-6,4-2 84.00
Metal Halide